04-27-1990

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1999 - 19			PATENTS ONLY			Attorney Docket No. 06753.0221		
// //// /	101020804		nts and Trademarks: ments or copy thereof.		ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS			
1.	Name	of conveying party (~-,			2. N	lame and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
•	Tetsuya YAMASHITA and Toshiaki OKABE							2.2 s
•					Name:	YAZAKI (CORPORATION	3.8=8.
Addition	al name	(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached2 □ Y	es 🛭 No	Internal A			3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes Nature of conveyance:					Street Address:		1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku,	- 68
•	Hatbie	or conveyance.			0.0007.00	a, 000.	Tokyo, Japan	-, <u>-</u>
•					City:			
Ø		Assignment	М	erger	State:		Zip Code:	
a		Security Agreement	C	hange of Name				
		Other			}			
۵					Additional	name(s) &	Address(es) attached?	
Execution	on Date:	April 1, 1999			□ Yes ⊠ N	lo		
4.	Applica applica	ation number(s) or patent r ition: <u>April 1, 1999</u>			eing filed tog	gether with a	a new application, the execut	ion date of the
Α.	Patent	Application Number(s):	07/27	0,161	B. Patent	Number(s)	:	
			Addition	al numbers attac	hed? □ Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			lence	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠			
Internal	Address	FINNEGAN, HENDER & DUNNER, L.L.P.	RSON, FARABO	OW, GARRETT	Enclosed	(Please cha	arge deficiency to deposit acc	count)
					Authorized	d to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street, N.W.						
					8. C	Deposit acc	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>	
City:		Washington						
State:		DC Zip:	20005-3	315				
04/22/199 02 FC:581	copy is	rangt combonignatoground to the a true copy of the original 40.00	best of my kno document.	wledge and belie	ef, the foreg	oing inform	ation is true and correct and	any attached
		David W. Hill	/_	Almi Du	أكار المراكما		April 13, 1999	
Ì	-		_	<i>── UAUX II.</i> Signa	ture			
		Total numbo	r of pages inclu	olyiid		oto ond d	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0698

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: COUPLING CONNECTOR

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent	
herewith or on April 1, 1999 or filed an application for Unite	ed States Letters
Patent on, 19 (Serial No); and
WHEREAS, YAZAKI CORPORATION	
	whose post office
address is 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entit	re right, title, and
interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Le	etters Patent on this
invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable considerate which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and contand all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to cessors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	sold, assigned, et over unto the e, and interest in inuations thereof, on, and all reissues ents and Trademarks
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, with consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, a me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, so when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be a desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its success obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the to being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such part by the assignee, its successors and assigns. AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have endeclaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here: (Application No, filed) the file	any facts known to ign all lawful papers necessary or successors and s, make all rightful sors and assigns, to United States, it pers shall be borne mpowered in the in parentheses
application number of said application when known.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor: Assignor's Signature Tetsuya YAMASHITA : Testuya Yamashita	: Date :April 1, 1999
Address c/o Yazaki Parts Co., Ltd. 206-1, Nunobikibara, Haibara-cho, Haibara-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan	: Citizenship Japan
2. Full Name of Second Assignor : Assignor's Signature Toshiaki OKABE : Toshiaki Okabe	: Date :April 1, 1999
Address c/o Yazaki Parts Co., Ltd. 206-1, Nunobikibara, Haibara-cho, Haibara-gun, Shizuoka-ken, Japan	: Citizenship . Japan
3. Full Name of Third Assignor : Assignor's Signature	: Date
	•
Address	: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 04/13/1999